

Plymouth Airport Commission
Construct, Mark & Light Taxiway E Extension
AIP No. 3-25-0042-XX-2021

PREPARED BY: DUBOIS & KING, INC.
15 CONSTITUTION DR. STE.1L
BEDFORD NH 03110

ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		C. Naughton Corp		Lawrence Lynch Corp	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	M-005-5.1	12" Stone Rip Rap	CY	590	\$ 70.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,000.00
2	M-209-5.1	3/8" Pea Stone for Infiltration Basin	CY	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00
3	M-209-5.2	3/4" Crushed Stone for Infiltration Basin	CY	280	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,400.00
4	C-102-5.1	Silt Fence	LF	120	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 1,054.80
5	C-102-5.2	Catch Basin Inlet Protection	EA	8	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	C-102-5.3	Erosion Control Matting	SY	2900	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,500.00
7	C-102-5.4	Temporary Seed	AC	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	C-102-5.5	Stabilized Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00
9	P-101-4.1	Pavement Removal	SY	970	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00
10	P-151-4.1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.5	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 50,500.00
11	P-152-4.1	Excavation to Embankment	CY	3050	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,850.00
12	P-152-4.2	Borrow Excavation	CY	19000	\$ 20.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 190.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 323,000.00
13	P-152-4.3	Unclassified Excavation	CY	380	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00
14	P-150-4.1	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	550	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,375.00
15	P-150-4.2	Chain-Link Fence Removal	LF	120	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	P-150-4.3	Electrical Duct Removal	LF	90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
17	P-150-4.4	Remove Existing 15" RCP End Section	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
18	P-150-4.5	Remove Existing Taxiway Edge Light - LED Lamp, Stake Mounted	EA	12	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
19	P-150-4.6	Remove Existing Guidance Sign Foundation	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	CY	2200	\$ 50.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,800.00
21	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	730	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,700.00
22	P-401-8.1	Bituminous Pavement - Binder Course	TON	340	\$ 175.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 52,700.00
23	P-401-8.2	Bituminous Pavement - Wearing Course	TON	340	\$ 175.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 52,700.00
24	P-603-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	GAL	100	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 20.00
25	P-605-5.1	Sawcut Existing Pavement	LF	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
26	P-620-5.1	Yellow Paint	SF	1030	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,120.00
27	P-620-5.3	Black Paint	SF	1790	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,580.00
28	F-162-5.1	6-ft High Chain-Link Fence	LF	110	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00
29	D-701-5.1	15-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	320	\$ 140.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00
30	D-701-5.2	15-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	32	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00
31	D-701-5.3	24-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	208	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,600.00
32	D-705-5.1	6-inch HDPE Perforated Underdrain Pipe	LF	160	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00
33	D-751-5.1	Deep Sump Catch Basin, Frame and Grate	EA	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
34	D-751-5.2	Drainage Manhole, Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
35	D-751-5.3	Leaching Drainage Catch Basin, Frame and Grate	EA	2	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
36	D-751-5.4	Relocate Existing Leaching Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
37	D-751-5.5	Leaching Drainage Manhole, Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
38	D-752-5.1	15-inch HDPE Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
39	D-752-5.2	15-inch RCP Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
40	D-752-5.3	24-inch HDPE Flared End Section	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
41	T-901-5.1	General Seeding	AC	3.6	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
42	T-905-5.1	Topsailing	CY	1470	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,050.00
43	T-908-5.1	Mulching	AC	3.6	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00
44	L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5 kv, Type C, 7 Strand, L-824 Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	1780	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,560.00
45	L-108-5.3	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Including Connections/Terminations	LF	1780	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,230.00
46	L-110-5.1	4" 4-Way Concrete Encased Electrical Duct Bank	LF	120	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
47	L-110-5.2	Concrete Duct or Splice Marker	EA	6	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00
48	L-110-5.3	2" PVC Electrical Conduit	LF	1700	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,500.00
49	L-115-5.1	Electrical Handhole	EA	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
50	L-125-5.1	Remove and Reset Existing Taxiway Edge Light - LED Lamp, Base Mounted	EA	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	L-125-5.2	Install New Taxiway Edge Light - LED Lamp, Base Mounted	EA	26	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 35,100.00
52	L-125-5.3	Relocate Existing Guidance Sign on New Foundation	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
53	L-125-5.4	Install New Guidance Sign	EA	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
54	L-125-5.5	Runway Closure Markers	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
55	L-125-5.6	Relocate Existing REILS Circuit through new Duct Bank	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
56	L-125-5.7	Install Foundation for Future Guidance Sign	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
57	L-125-5.8	Install New L-858Y Unlighted Instructional Sign	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
TOTAL					\$	1,253,980.00	\$	1,068,360.00	\$	1,128,089.80

Plymouth Airport Commission
 Construct, Mark & Light Taxiway E Extension
 AIP No. 3-25-0042-XX-2021

PREPARED BY: DUBOIS & KING, INC.
 15 CONSTITUTION DR. STE.1L
 BEDFORD NH 03110

ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	Walsh Const. Corp		IW Harding		E.T. & L. Corp		Northern Construction Service LLC	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	M-005-5.1	12" Stone Rip Rap	CY	590	\$ 75.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 54,870.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 56,050.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 75,520.00
2	M-209-5.1	3/8" Pea Stone for Infiltration Basin	CY	90	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00
3	M-209-5.2	3/4" Crushed Stone for Infiltration Basin	CY	280	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 32,480.00
4	C-102-5.1	Silt Fence	LF	120	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
5	C-102-5.2	Catch Basin Inlet Protection	EA	8	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	C-102-5.3	Erosion Control Matting	SY	2900	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,200.00
7	C-102-5.4	Temporary Seed	AC	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00
8	C-102-5.5	Stabilized Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
9	P-101-4.1	Pavement Removal	SY	970	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 97,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,520.00
10	P-151-4.1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.5	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	P-152-4.1	Excavation to Embankment	CY	3050	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 79,300.00
12	P-152-4.2	Borrow Excavation	CY	19000	\$ 22.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 323,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 627,000.00
13	P-152-4.3	Unclassified Excavation	CY	380	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00
14	P-150-4.1	Pavement Marking Removal	SF	550	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00
15	P-150-4.2	Chain-Link Fence Removal	LF	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
16	P-150-4.3	Electrical Duct Removal	LF	90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,450.00
17	P-150-4.4	Remove Existing 15" RCP End Section	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	P-150-4.5	Remove Existing Taxiway Edge Light - LED Lamp, Stake Mounted	EA	12	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	P-150-4.6	Remove Existing Guidance Sign Foundation	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	P-154-5.1	Subbase Course	CY	2200	\$ 50.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 101,200.00
21	P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	730	\$ 55.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 44,530.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,000.00
22	P-401-8.1	Bituminous Pavement - Binder Course	TON	340	\$ 165.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 85,000.00
23	P-401-8.2	Bituminous Pavement - Wearing Course	TON	340	\$ 165.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 61,200.00
24	P-603-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	GAL	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
25	P-605-5.1	Sawcut Existing Pavement	LF	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
26	P-620-5.1	Yellow Paint	SF	1030	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,163.00
27	P-620-5.3	Black Paint	SF	1790	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,864.00
28	F-162-5.1	6-ft High Chain-Link Fence	LF	110	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00
29	D-701-5.1	15-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	320	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 51,200.00
30	D-701-5.2	15-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	32	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,320.00
31	D-701-5.3	24-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	208	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,928.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,040.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 39,520.00
32	D-705-5.1	6-inch HDPE Perforated Underdrain Pipe	LF	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 33,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,600.00
33	D-751-5.1	Deep Sump Catch Basin, Frame and Grate	EA	4	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
34	D-751-5.2	Drainage Manhole, Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
35	D-751-5.3	Leaching Drainage Catch Basin, Frame and Grate	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
36	D-751-5.4	Relocate Existing Leaching Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
37	D-751-5.5	Leaching Drainage Manhole, Frame and Cover	EA	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	D-752-5.1	15-inch HDPE Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	D-752-5.2	15-inch RCP Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
40	D-752-5.3	24-inch HDPE Flared End Section	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	T-901-5.1	General Seeding	AC	3.6	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50,400.00
42	T-905-5.1	Topssoiling	CY	1470	\$ 45.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 85,260.00
43	T-908-5.1	Mulching	AC	3.6	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19,800.00
44	L-108-5.2	No. 8 AWG, 5 kv, Type C, 7 Strand, L-824 Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	LF	1780	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,094.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,340.00
45	L-108-5.3	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Including Connections/Terminations	LF	1780	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 7,654.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,680.00
46	L-110-5.1	4" 4-Way Concrete Encased Electrical Duct Bank	LF	120	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
47	L-110-5.2	Concrete Duct or Splice Marker	EA	6	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
48	L-110-5.3	2" PVC Electrical Conduit	LF	1700	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,000.00
49	L-115-5.1	Electrical Handhole	EA	5	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
50	L-125-5.1	Remove and Reset Existing Taxiway Edge Light - LED Lamp, Base Mounted	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
51	L-125-5.2	Install New Taxiway Edge Light - LED Lamp, Base Mounted	EA	26	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
52	L-125-5.3	Relocate Existing Guidance Sign on New Foundation	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
53	L-125-5.4	Install New Guidance Sign	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
54	L-125-5.5	Runway Closure Markers	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
55	L-125-5.6	Relocate Existing REILS Circuit through new Duct Bank	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
56	L-125-5.7	Install Foundation for Future Guidance Sign	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
57	L-125-5.8	Install New L-858Y Unlighted Instructional Sign	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL					\$	1,268,130.00	\$	1,284,975.20	\$	1,478,334.00	\$	1,942,117.00